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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

1. disciplina/event M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. PREŠEREN Jan 1991 PK Ljubljana 33.83 532
2. BIZJAK Peter 1994 PK Ilirija 34.60 498
3. KOLENKO Anže 1992 PK Ljubljana 35.26 470
4. GOLJAR Andrej 1991 PK Ljubljana 35.76 451
5. BAŠELJ Denis 1996 PK Ljubljana 36.13 437
6. DEMŠAR Blaž 1997 PK Olimpija 36.14 437
7. GOLOB Aleš 1995 PK Ilirija 36.56 422
8. SOOS Daniel 1997 PK Olimpija 37.48 392
9. GAŠPAR Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 38.49 362

10. MRAMOR Veno 1994 PK Olimpija 38.51 361
11. LAVRIČ Gašper 1995 PK Ilirija 38.84 352
12. SLUGA Matej 1994 PK Ilirija 38.88 351
13. ARKO JERMAN Jon 1998 PK Olimpija 39.27 340

STRLE Jaka Tilen 1995 PK Olimpija 39.27 340
15. CAR Žan 1997 PK Olimpija 39.59 332
16. PAVLIN Jošt 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 39.82 327
17. HROVATIN Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 39.84 326
18. PEČAK Jure 1995 PK Ljubljana 40.06 321
19. MIHALIČ David 1999 PK Olimpija 40.40 313
20. ZUPET Jure 1996 PK Olimpija 40.79 304
21. MARTELANC Luka 1994 PK Ljubljana 40.84 303
22. KAVČIČ Aljaž 1996 PK Ljubljana 40.85 302
23. KLEMENČIČ Luka 1995 PK Ilirija 41.33 292
24. ZEKIČ Jure 1994 PK Olimpija 41.75 283
25. MAJCEN Martin 1996 PK Ilirija 41.77 283
26. KOVAČIČ Martin 1998 PK Ilirija 41.78 283
27. GOLJAR Matija 1996 PK Ljubljana 42.06 277
28. DOLENC Arne 1999 PK Ljubljana 42.20 274
29. FERŠ ERŽEN Anže 1999 PK Ilirija 42.74 264
30. MARTELANC Marko 1996 PK Ljubljana 43.34 253
31. PONIKVAR Tobija 1999 PK Ilirija 43.46 251

ČUDEN Florjan 1996 PK Ljubljana 43.46 251
33. ŠVAJGER Črt 1997 PK Olimpija 43.96 243
34. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Luka 1999 PK Ilirija 45.11 225
35. ZUPANČIČ Tilen 2000 PK Ilirija 45.30 222
36. ZUPANČIČ Timotej 1999 PK Ilirija 45.59 218
37. REMŠKAR Žiga 1999 PK Ilirija 45.85 214
38. POJE Ožbe 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 46.04 211
39. UDOVIČ Matija 2001 PK Ilirija 47.11 197
40. MESEC Žiga 2000 PK Ilirija 47.72 190
41. PEZDIRC Mark 1998 PK Olimpija 48.52 180
42. DANEU Jure 2000 PK Ilirija 48.56 180
43. LALIČ Dušan 1999 PK Ljubljana 48.95 176
44. MANDIĆ Dino 2001 PK Ilirija 49.01 175
45. PURKART Kliment 1999 PK Ilirija 49.17 173
46. GOLOB Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 49.62 169
47. KMETIC Gašper 1999 PK Ilirija 50.06 164
48. HOČEVAR Matic 1999 PK Olimpija 50.31 162
49. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Vid 2002 PK Ilirija 52.09 146
50. BREMŠE Jon 1999 PK Olimpija 52.23 145
51. HLEBEC Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 52.44 143
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

52. SNOJ Matija 1999 PK Riba 52.48 143
53. ŽALAC Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 52.63 141
54. REISP Aleksander 1999 PK Ilirija 53.63 134
55. M. ŠULTERER Daniel 2002 PK Ljubljana 53.69 133
56. SCHÖNLIEB Blaž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 53.85 132
57. MAROLT Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 54.05 131
58. SMREKAR VOSKOBOJNIK Luka 2000 PK Ilirija 54.60 127
59. FON Gašper 2000 PK Olimpija 54.76 126
60. ŽAGAR Aljaž 1998 PK Riba 54.78 125
61. STAREC PAVLIN Gregor 1999 PK Ljubljana 54.81 125
62. HOČEVAR Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 55.48 121
63. ŠENICA Primož 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.86 118
64. TROTOVŠEK Andraž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 55.92 118
65. RUS Andraž 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.96 118
66. ARKO Jan 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 56.47 114
67. ZAGORC Martin 1997 PK Ljubljana 56.74 113
68. JENKO Nejc 1999 PK Riba 56.83 112
69. MARTIN Javier 1999 PK Riba 56.97 111
70. MAROLT Matic 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 57.76 107
71. GANTAR Ambrož 2000 PK Ljubljana 57.91 106
72. BIRO Matej 2001 PK Inles Ribnica 1:00.15 95
73. NOVAK Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:00.44 93
74. SENICA Naj 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:00.60 93
75. GAŠPARIČ Jaka 2002 PK Riba 1:01.82 87
76. VIDIC Matija 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:01.92 87
77. HROVATIN Žiga 2001 PK Ilirija 1:03.38 81
78. ŠKULJ Adam 2002 PK Riba 1:05.47 73
79. ŠPRUK Nik Jan 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:06.45 70
80. MARTINJAŠ Leon 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:07.14 68
81. BAJT ŽILEVSKI Blaž 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:07.86 66
82. BOGATAJ Fedja 2002 PK Riba 1:09.75 61

DSQ BEŠTER Blaž 1999 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Člani

1. PREŠEREN Jan 1991 PK Ljubljana 33.83 532
2. GOLJAR Andrej 1991 PK Ljubljana 35.76 451

Mladinci

1. KOLENKO Anže 1992 PK Ljubljana 35.26 470

Kadeti

1. BIZJAK Peter 1994 PK Ilirija 34.60 498
2. GOLOB Aleš 1995 PK Ilirija 36.56 422
3. MRAMOR Veno 1994 PK Olimpija 38.51 361
4. LAVRIČ Gašper 1995 PK Ilirija 38.84 352
5. SLUGA Matej 1994 PK Ilirija 38.88 351
6. STRLE Jaka Tilen 1995 PK Olimpija 39.27 340
7. PEČAK Jure 1995 PK Ljubljana 40.06 321
8. MARTELANC Luka 1994 PK Ljubljana 40.84 303
9. KLEMENČIČ Luka 1995 PK Ilirija 41.33 292

10. ZEKIČ Jure 1994 PK Olimpija 41.75 283
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast

Dečki

1. BAŠELJ Denis 1996 PK Ljubljana 36.13 437
2. DEMŠAR Blaž 1997 PK Olimpija 36.14 437
3. SOOS Daniel 1997 PK Olimpija 37.48 392
4. GAŠPAR Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 38.49 362
5. CAR Žan 1997 PK Olimpija 39.59 332
6. ZUPET Jure 1996 PK Olimpija 40.79 304
7. KAVČIČ Aljaž 1996 PK Ljubljana 40.85 302
8. MAJCEN Martin 1996 PK Ilirija 41.77 283
9. GOLJAR Matija 1996 PK Ljubljana 42.06 277

10. MARTELANC Marko 1996 PK Ljubljana 43.34 253
11. ČUDEN Florjan 1996 PK Ljubljana 43.46 251
12. ŠVAJGER Črt 1997 PK Olimpija 43.96 243
13. ZAGORC Martin 1997 PK Ljubljana 56.74 113

Ml.dečki

1. ARKO JERMAN Jon 1998 PK Olimpija 39.27 340
2. PAVLIN Jošt 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 39.82 327
3. HROVATIN Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 39.84 326
4. MIHALIČ David 1999 PK Olimpija 40.40 313
5. KOVAČIČ Martin 1998 PK Ilirija 41.78 283
6. DOLENC Arne 1999 PK Ljubljana 42.20 274
7. FERŠ ERŽEN Anže 1999 PK Ilirija 42.74 264
8. PONIKVAR Tobija 1999 PK Ilirija 43.46 251
9. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Luka 1999 PK Ilirija 45.11 225

10. ZUPANČIČ Tilen 2000 PK Ilirija 45.30 222
11. ZUPANČIČ Timotej 1999 PK Ilirija 45.59 218
12. REMŠKAR Žiga 1999 PK Ilirija 45.85 214
13. POJE Ožbe 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 46.04 211
14. UDOVIČ Matija 2001 PK Ilirija 47.11 197
15. MESEC Žiga 2000 PK Ilirija 47.72 190
16. PEZDIRC Mark 1998 PK Olimpija 48.52 180
17. DANEU Jure 2000 PK Ilirija 48.56 180
18. LALIČ Dušan 1999 PK Ljubljana 48.95 176
19. MANDIĆ Dino 2001 PK Ilirija 49.01 175
20. PURKART Kliment 1999 PK Ilirija 49.17 173
21. GOLOB Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 49.62 169
22. KMETIC Gašper 1999 PK Ilirija 50.06 164
23. HOČEVAR Matic 1999 PK Olimpija 50.31 162
24. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Vid 2002 PK Ilirija 52.09 146
25. BREMŠE Jon 1999 PK Olimpija 52.23 145
26. HLEBEC Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 52.44 143
27. SNOJ Matija 1999 PK Riba 52.48 143
28. ŽALAC Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 52.63 141
29. REISP Aleksander 1999 PK Ilirija 53.63 134
30. M. ŠULTERER Daniel 2002 PK Ljubljana 53.69 133
31. SCHÖNLIEB Blaž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 53.85 132
32. MAROLT Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 54.05 131
33. SMREKAR VOSKOBOJNIK Luka 2000 PK Ilirija 54.60 127
34. FON Gašper 2000 PK Olimpija 54.76 126
35. ŽAGAR Aljaž 1998 PK Riba 54.78 125
36. STAREC PAVLIN Gregor 1999 PK Ljubljana 54.81 125
37. HOČEVAR Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 55.48 121
38. ŠENICA Primož 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.86 118
39. TROTOVŠEK Andraž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 55.92 118
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast, Ml.dečki

rezultat točke

40. RUS Andraž 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.96 118
41. ARKO Jan 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 56.47 114
42. JENKO Nejc 1999 PK Riba 56.83 112
43. MARTIN Javier 1999 PK Riba 56.97 111
44. MAROLT Matic 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 57.76 107
45. GANTAR Ambrož 2000 PK Ljubljana 57.91 106
46. BIRO Matej 2001 PK Inles Ribnica 1:00.15 95
47. NOVAK Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:00.44 93
48. SENICA Naj 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:00.60 93
49. GAŠPARIČ Jaka 2002 PK Riba 1:01.82 87
50. VIDIC Matija 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:01.92 87
51. HROVATIN Žiga 2001 PK Ilirija 1:03.38 81
52. ŠKULJ Adam 2002 PK Riba 1:05.47 73
53. ŠPRUK Nik Jan 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:06.45 70
54. MARTINJAŠ Leon 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:07.14 68
55. BAJT ŽILEVSKI Blaž 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:07.86 66
56. BOGATAJ Fedja 2002 PK Riba 1:09.75 61

DSQ BEŠTER Blaž 1999 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

2. disciplina/event Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. RAVNIKAR ŠURK Urša 1996 PK Ilirija 36.32 602
2. BJELAJAC Ana 1997 PK Ilirija 36.33 601
3. KRALJ Bistra 1997 PK Olimpija 36.58 589
4. ROŽNIK Kaja 1997 PK Olimpija 36.73 582
5. TOPIČ Tajda 1997 PK Ilirija 38.22 516
6. MARINKO Tjaša 1998 PK Ilirija 39.39 472
7. PREMATE Ester 1995 PK Ilirija 40.69 428
8. OCEPEK Klara 1994 PK Riba 41.16 413
9. JANEŽIČ Petra 1994 PK Olimpija 41.23 411

10. MUSTAR Sara 1999 PK Ilirija 41.82 394
CILENŠEK Iris 1997 PK Ilirija 41.82 394

12. LESKOVAR Neža 2000 PK Ilirija 41.83 394
13. DUŠČAK Manca 1996 PK Olimpija 41.85 393
14. MAJCEN Eva 1996 PK Ilirija 42.27 382
15. KULAUZOVIČ Sara 1997 PK Ljubljana 42.31 381
16. PREZELJ Klarisa 1995 PK Ljubljana 42.85 366
17. SIMČIČ Anja 1997 PK Olimpija 43.10 360
18. ŠILAR Maša 1999 PK Olimpija 43.46 351
19. MARTINČIČ Gala 1998 PK Olimpija 43.52 350
20. BRILI GREBENAR Eva 1997 PK Ilirija 44.30 332
21. ŠUŠTAR FINŽGAR Anja 2000 PK Ilirija 44.48 328
22. KOCIJAN Neža 1999 PK Olimpija 44.54 326
23. PREMATE Adela 1998 PK Ilirija 45.28 310
24. MOHAR MASTNAK Ernestina 2000 PK Ilirija 45.35 309
25. HRIBERNIK Nika 1996 PK Riba 45.80 300
26. RACE Tia 1998 PK Ilirija 46.49 287
27. MENEGALIJA Ana 1998 PK Ilirija 46.56 286
28. PORAVNE Lara 1999 PK Olimpija 47.19 274
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

29. FRÖHLICH Neja 1999 PK Ilirija 48.47 253
30. LOZAR Ajda 2000 PK Olimpija 49.75 234
31. ČEMAŽAR Blažka 1999 PK Olimpija 49.80 233
32. LOBODA Eva 1999 PK Olimpija 50.72 221
33. KNAPIČ Žana 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 50.75 220

PAVEŠIČ Ema 1999 PK Olimpija 50.75 220
35. RUPAR Nastja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 51.15 215
36. GAŠPARIČ Zoja 1999 PK Riba 51.55 210
37. RAVNIKAR Tela 2000 PK Ljubljana 51.91 206
38. MAČEK Manja 2001 PK Olimpija 52.22 202
39. BABNIK Eva 1999 PK Ilirija 52.41 200
40. ZADRAVEC Urška 1999 PK Olimpija 52.57 198
41. BELŠČAK BOGDANOV Ana 1999 PK Ilirija 52.59 198
42. PODOBNIK Zala 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 52.85 195
43. GROBOVŠEK Lara 2000 PK Riba 53.11 192
44. HOČEVAR Ana 2000 PK Olimpija 53.71 186
45. DELAČ Patricija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 53.85 185
46. ISTENIČ Špela 2000 PK Ljubljana 54.17 181
47. ORAŽEM Natalija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 54.19 181
48. ŠABIČ Ajla 2000 PK Ilirija 54.26 180
49. DRGANC Staša 1999 PK Ilirija 55.12 172
50. GOLJA Gaja 2001 PK Olimpija 55.33 170
51. FRÖHLICH Eva Ira 1999 PK Ilirija 55.57 168
52. BAVDAŽ Lara Celestina 2000 PK Riba 55.81 166
53. MUKAETOVA Menče 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.96 164
54. LAMPIČ Lea 2000 PK Ilirija 56.00 164
55. POVŠIČ VESEL Pia 2001 PK Ljubljana 56.16 163
56. ŠAREC TOBIAS Isabela 2000 PK Ilirija 57.06 155
57. FERKO Maja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 57.40 152
58. TEVŽ Nika Pija 2002 PK Riba 57.69 150
59. KOKALJ Liza 2000 PK Riba 58.54 144
60. ČABRIAN Ana Katarina 2000 PK Riba 58.60 143
61. MILINOVIČ Daša 2002 PK Riba 59.54 137
62. KOŠIR Neja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 59.94 134
63. SVETEK Tajda 2002 PK Riba 1:00.51 130
64. PERUNČIĆ Danica 2000 PK Riba 1:00.94 127
65. HABICHT Titi 2002 PK Riba 1:00.98 127
66. TROTOVŠEK Valteja 2002 PK Inles Ribnica 1:01.49 124
67. DOGIČ Edita 2000 PK Riba 1:01.81 122
68. PREMK Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:02.15 120
69. GOJKOVIČ Maja 1999 PK Riba 1:02.74 117
70. DEBEVC Reja 2000 PK Riba 1:03.89 111
71. KREVZEL PANIČ Špela 2003 PK Ljubljana 1:06.47 98
72. KOSIJER Ana 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:07.18 95
73. KOS Marcela 2003 PK Ljubljana 1:17.03 63

DSQ HOJAN Lara 1997 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ HOJAN Ana 2000 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ ŠTAUT Petra 1992 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ VRHOVNIK Laura 2002 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DNF NOVAK Ana 2001 PK Ljubljana
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast

Članice

DSQ ŠTAUT Petra 1992 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Mladinke

1. PREMATE Ester 1995 PK Ilirija 40.69 428
2. OCEPEK Klara 1994 PK Riba 41.16 413
3. JANEŽIČ Petra 1994 PK Olimpija 41.23 411
4. PREZELJ Klarisa 1995 PK Ljubljana 42.85 366

Kadetinje

1. RAVNIKAR ŠURK Urša 1996 PK Ilirija 36.32 602
2. BJELAJAC Ana 1997 PK Ilirija 36.33 601
3. KRALJ Bistra 1997 PK Olimpija 36.58 589
4. ROŽNIK Kaja 1997 PK Olimpija 36.73 582
5. TOPIČ Tajda 1997 PK Ilirija 38.22 516
6. CILENŠEK Iris 1997 PK Ilirija 41.82 394
7. DUŠČAK Manca 1996 PK Olimpija 41.85 393
8. MAJCEN Eva 1996 PK Ilirija 42.27 382
9. KULAUZOVIČ Sara 1997 PK Ljubljana 42.31 381

10. SIMČIČ Anja 1997 PK Olimpija 43.10 360
11. BRILI GREBENAR Eva 1997 PK Ilirija 44.30 332
12. HRIBERNIK Nika 1996 PK Riba 45.80 300

DSQ HOJAN Lara 1997 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Deklice

1. MARINKO Tjaša 1998 PK Ilirija 39.39 472
2. MUSTAR Sara 1999 PK Ilirija 41.82 394
3. ŠILAR Maša 1999 PK Olimpija 43.46 351
4. MARTINČIČ Gala 1998 PK Olimpija 43.52 350
5. KOCIJAN Neža 1999 PK Olimpija 44.54 326
6. PREMATE Adela 1998 PK Ilirija 45.28 310
7. RACE Tia 1998 PK Ilirija 46.49 287
8. MENEGALIJA Ana 1998 PK Ilirija 46.56 286
9. PORAVNE Lara 1999 PK Olimpija 47.19 274

10. FRÖHLICH Neja 1999 PK Ilirija 48.47 253
11. ČEMAŽAR Blažka 1999 PK Olimpija 49.80 233
12. LOBODA Eva 1999 PK Olimpija 50.72 221
13. PAVEŠIČ Ema 1999 PK Olimpija 50.75 220
14. GAŠPARIČ Zoja 1999 PK Riba 51.55 210
15. BABNIK Eva 1999 PK Ilirija 52.41 200
16. ZADRAVEC Urška 1999 PK Olimpija 52.57 198
17. BELŠČAK BOGDANOV Ana 1999 PK Ilirija 52.59 198
18. DELAČ Patricija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 53.85 185
19. ORAŽEM Natalija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 54.19 181
20. DRGANC Staša 1999 PK Ilirija 55.12 172
21. FRÖHLICH Eva Ira 1999 PK Ilirija 55.57 168
22. PREMK Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:02.15 120
23. GOJKOVIČ Maja 1999 PK Riba 1:02.74 117
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast

Ml.deklice

1. LESKOVAR Neža 2000 PK Ilirija 41.83 394
2. ŠUŠTAR FINŽGAR Anja 2000 PK Ilirija 44.48 328
3. MOHAR MASTNAK Ernestina 2000 PK Ilirija 45.35 309
4. LOZAR Ajda 2000 PK Olimpija 49.75 234
5. KNAPIČ Žana 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 50.75 220
6. RUPAR Nastja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 51.15 215
7. RAVNIKAR Tela 2000 PK Ljubljana 51.91 206
8. MAČEK Manja 2001 PK Olimpija 52.22 202
9. PODOBNIK Zala 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 52.85 195

10. GROBOVŠEK Lara 2000 PK Riba 53.11 192
11. HOČEVAR Ana 2000 PK Olimpija 53.71 186
12. ISTENIČ Špela 2000 PK Ljubljana 54.17 181
13. ŠABIČ Ajla 2000 PK Ilirija 54.26 180
14. GOLJA Gaja 2001 PK Olimpija 55.33 170
15. BAVDAŽ Lara Celestina 2000 PK Riba 55.81 166
16. MUKAETOVA Menče 2001 PK Ljubljana 55.96 164
17. LAMPIČ Lea 2000 PK Ilirija 56.00 164
18. POVŠIČ VESEL Pia 2001 PK Ljubljana 56.16 163
19. ŠAREC TOBIAS Isabela 2000 PK Ilirija 57.06 155
20. FERKO Maja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 57.40 152
21. TEVŽ Nika Pija 2002 PK Riba 57.69 150
22. KOKALJ Liza 2000 PK Riba 58.54 144
23. ČABRIAN Ana Katarina 2000 PK Riba 58.60 143
24. MILINOVIČ Daša 2002 PK Riba 59.54 137
25. KOŠIR Neja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 59.94 134
26. SVETEK Tajda 2002 PK Riba 1:00.51 130
27. PERUNČIĆ Danica 2000 PK Riba 1:00.94 127
28. HABICHT Titi 2002 PK Riba 1:00.98 127
29. TROTOVŠEK Valteja 2002 PK Inles Ribnica 1:01.49 124
30. DOGIČ Edita 2000 PK Riba 1:01.81 122
31. DEBEVC Reja 2000 PK Riba 1:03.89 111
32. KREVZEL PANIČ Špela 2003 PK Ljubljana 1:06.47 98
33. KOSIJER Ana 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:07.18 95
34. KOS Marcela 2003 PK Ljubljana 1:17.03 63

DSQ HOJAN Ana 2000 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ VRHOVNIK Laura 2002 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DNF NOVAK Ana 2001 PK Ljubljana

3. disciplina/event M/M, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. ZULIČ Jaka 1995 PK Olimpija 59.81 503
2. GODEC Sašo 1987 PK Ljubljana 1:00.04 497
3. RUS Luka 1995 PK Olimpija 1:00.34 490
4. ANDOLJŠEK Chad 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 1:00.40 488
5. STRLE Jaka Tilen 1995 PK Olimpija 1:00.89 477
6. PAVEŠIČ Luka 1996 PK Olimpija 1:01.34 466
7. TREBŠE Anže 1996 PK Olimpija 1:02.56 439
8. IVANC Žiga 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:04.10 408
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

9. SOOS Daniel 1997 PK Olimpija 1:04.34 404
10. MRAMOR Veno 1994 PK Olimpija 1:04.53 400
11. JEŽ Jakob Žan 1995 PK Olimpija 1:05.41 384
12. SEVER Rok 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:06.30 369
13. VODOPIVEC Žiga 1997 PK Ilirija 1:07.18 355
14. MODIC Jaka 1997 PK Olimpija 1:08.19 339
15. BUČAR Bruno 1997 PK Olimpija 1:08.87 329
16. PADAR Matej 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 1:09.45 321
17. SUHADOLC Jošt 1998 PK Ilirija 1:09.60 319
18. OMAHEN Andraž 1998 PK Ilirija 1:09.72 317
19. MARTELANC Luka 1994 PK Ljubljana 1:11.07 300
20. MIHALIČ David 1999 PK Olimpija 1:11.69 292
21. VESELIČ KRUH Nejc 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:12.33 284
22. ZUPANČIČ Timotej 1999 PK Ilirija 1:12.43 283

LOVŠIN Robert 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:12.43 283
24. HROVATIN Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:12.50 282

ARKO JERMAN Jon 1998 PK Olimpija 1:12.50 282
26. ŠENICA Andraž 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:12.54 282
27. FERŠ ERŽEN Anže 1999 PK Ilirija 1:13.10 275
28. PAVLIN Jošt 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:13.40 272
29. GOMBOC Črt 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:13.94 266
30. ŽELEZNIK Urban 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:14.31 262
31. MARINKO Klemen 1996 PK Ilirija 1:14.36 262
32. ČUDEN Florjan 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:14.50 260
33. ŠVAJGER Črt 1997 PK Olimpija 1:15.64 249
34. DEMŠAR Domen 2000 PK Olimpija 1:15.82 247
35. MASTEN Timotej 1998 PK Ilirija 1:15.90 246
36. MIKLAVC Gal 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:15.92 246
37. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Luka 1999 PK Ilirija 1:16.11 244
38. ZUPANČIČ Tilen 2000 PK Ilirija 1:16.15 244
39. MARTELANC Marko 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:16.61 239
40. KOVAČIČ Martin 1998 PK Ilirija 1:17.15 234
41. KAVČIČ Aljaž 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:17.84 228
42. FICKO Blaž 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:18.35 224
43. SAVIČ David 1997 PK Riba 1:20.32 208
44. MANDIĆ Dino 2001 PK Ilirija 1:22.46 192
45. POJE Ožbe 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:22.84 189
46. MODIC Tine 2000 PK Olimpija 1:23.70 183
47. ŠTIH Gašper 2001 PK Olimpija 1:24.42 179
48. BRICELJ Marko 1995 PK Riba 1:25.89 170
49. OMAHEN Rok 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:26.34 167
50. BREMŠE Jon 1999 PK Olimpija 1:28.27 156
51. REMŠKAR Žiga 1999 PK Ilirija 1:29.97 148
52. HLEBEC Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:30.56 145
53. KAVČIČ Martin 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:30.78 144
54. DANEU Jure 2000 PK Ilirija 1:31.00 143
55. GAŠPARIČ Juš 1997 PK Riba 1:31.63 140
56. SVETEK Jaka 2000 PK Riba 1:31.81 139
57. MESEC Žiga 2000 PK Ilirija 1:32.47 136
58. KMETIC Gašper 1999 PK Ilirija 1:33.05 134
59. REISP Aleksander 1999 PK Ilirija 1:33.97 130
60. ARKO Jan 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:34.68 127
61. GOLOB Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:35.50 124
62. ŠENICA Primož 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:36.71 119
63. TROTOVŠEK Andraž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:38.15 114
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

64. BEŠTER Blaž 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:39.11 111
65. PURKART Kliment 1999 PK Ilirija 1:39.52 109
66. ŽAVBI Lenart 1999 PK Olimpija 1:39.55 109
67. MAROLT Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:39.56 109
68. M. ŠULTERER Daniel 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:40.30 107
69. ŽAGAR Aljaž 1998 PK Riba 1:41.01 104
70. STAREC PAVLIN Gregor 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:41.13 104
71. MAROLT Matic 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:42.73 99
72. HOČEVAR Matic 1999 PK Olimpija 1:43.00 98
73. JENKO Nejc 1999 PK Riba 1:43.06 98
74. SCHÖNLIEB Blaž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:44.16 95
75. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Vid 2002 PK Ilirija 1:44.88 93
76. SMREKAR VOSKOBOJNIK Luka 2000 PK Ilirija 1:46.26 90
77. HOČEVAR Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 1:47.53 87
78. NOVAK Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:48.31 85
79. RUS Andraž 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:55.95 69
80. GANTAR Ambrož 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:56.92 67
81. BIRO Matej 2001 PK Inles Ribnica 2:00.28 62
82. VIDIC Matija 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:08.93 50

Člani

1. GODEC Sašo 1987 PK Ljubljana 1:00.04 497

Kadeti

1. ZULIČ Jaka 1995 PK Olimpija 59.81 503
2. RUS Luka 1995 PK Olimpija 1:00.34 490
3. STRLE Jaka Tilen 1995 PK Olimpija 1:00.89 477
4. IVANC Žiga 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:04.10 408
5. MRAMOR Veno 1994 PK Olimpija 1:04.53 400
6. JEŽ Jakob Žan 1995 PK Olimpija 1:05.41 384
7. SEVER Rok 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:06.30 369
8. MARTELANC Luka 1994 PK Ljubljana 1:11.07 300
9. BRICELJ Marko 1995 PK Riba 1:25.89 170

Dečki

1. ANDOLJŠEK Chad 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 1:00.40 488
2. PAVEŠIČ Luka 1996 PK Olimpija 1:01.34 466
3. TREBŠE Anže 1996 PK Olimpija 1:02.56 439
4. SOOS Daniel 1997 PK Olimpija 1:04.34 404
5. VODOPIVEC Žiga 1997 PK Ilirija 1:07.18 355
6. MODIC Jaka 1997 PK Olimpija 1:08.19 339
7. BUČAR Bruno 1997 PK Olimpija 1:08.87 329
8. PADAR Matej 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 1:09.45 321
9. VESELIČ KRUH Nejc 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:12.33 284

10. GOMBOC Črt 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:13.94 266
11. MARINKO Klemen 1996 PK Ilirija 1:14.36 262
12. ČUDEN Florjan 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:14.50 260
13. ŠVAJGER Črt 1997 PK Olimpija 1:15.64 249
14. MARTELANC Marko 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:16.61 239
15. KAVČIČ Aljaž 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:17.84 228
16. SAVIČ David 1997 PK Riba 1:20.32 208
17. OMAHEN Rok 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:26.34 167
18. GAŠPARIČ Juš 1997 PK Riba 1:31.63 140
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free

Ml.dečki

1. SUHADOLC Jošt 1998 PK Ilirija 1:09.60 319
2. OMAHEN Andraž 1998 PK Ilirija 1:09.72 317
3. MIHALIČ David 1999 PK Olimpija 1:11.69 292
4. ZUPANČIČ Timotej 1999 PK Ilirija 1:12.43 283

LOVŠIN Robert 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:12.43 283
6. HROVATIN Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:12.50 282

ARKO JERMAN Jon 1998 PK Olimpija 1:12.50 282
8. ŠENICA Andraž 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:12.54 282
9. FERŠ ERŽEN Anže 1999 PK Ilirija 1:13.10 275

10. PAVLIN Jošt 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:13.40 272
11. ŽELEZNIK Urban 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:14.31 262
12. DEMŠAR Domen 2000 PK Olimpija 1:15.82 247
13. MASTEN Timotej 1998 PK Ilirija 1:15.90 246
14. MIKLAVC Gal 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:15.92 246
15. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Luka 1999 PK Ilirija 1:16.11 244
16. ZUPANČIČ Tilen 2000 PK Ilirija 1:16.15 244
17. KOVAČIČ Martin 1998 PK Ilirija 1:17.15 234
18. FICKO Blaž 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:18.35 224
19. MANDIĆ Dino 2001 PK Ilirija 1:22.46 192
20. POJE Ožbe 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:22.84 189
21. MODIC Tine 2000 PK Olimpija 1:23.70 183
22. ŠTIH Gašper 2001 PK Olimpija 1:24.42 179
23. BREMŠE Jon 1999 PK Olimpija 1:28.27 156
24. REMŠKAR Žiga 1999 PK Ilirija 1:29.97 148
25. HLEBEC Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:30.56 145
26. KAVČIČ Martin 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:30.78 144
27. DANEU Jure 2000 PK Ilirija 1:31.00 143
28. SVETEK Jaka 2000 PK Riba 1:31.81 139
29. MESEC Žiga 2000 PK Ilirija 1:32.47 136
30. KMETIC Gašper 1999 PK Ilirija 1:33.05 134
31. REISP Aleksander 1999 PK Ilirija 1:33.97 130
32. ARKO Jan 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:34.68 127
33. GOLOB Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:35.50 124
34. ŠENICA Primož 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:36.71 119
35. TROTOVŠEK Andraž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:38.15 114
36. BEŠTER Blaž 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:39.11 111
37. PURKART Kliment 1999 PK Ilirija 1:39.52 109
38. ŽAVBI Lenart 1999 PK Olimpija 1:39.55 109
39. MAROLT Gašper 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:39.56 109
40. M. ŠULTERER Daniel 2002 PK Ljubljana 1:40.30 107
41. ŽAGAR Aljaž 1998 PK Riba 1:41.01 104
42. STAREC PAVLIN Gregor 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:41.13 104
43. MAROLT Matic 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:42.73 99
44. HOČEVAR Matic 1999 PK Olimpija 1:43.00 98
45. JENKO Nejc 1999 PK Riba 1:43.06 98
46. SCHÖNLIEB Blaž 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:44.16 95
47. PRAPROTNIK ČURIC Vid 2002 PK Ilirija 1:44.88 93
48. SMREKAR VOSKOBOJNIK Luka 2000 PK Ilirija 1:46.26 90
49. HOČEVAR Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 1:47.53 87
50. NOVAK Nejc 2000 PK Ilirija 1:48.31 85
51. RUS Andraž 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:55.95 69
52. GANTAR Ambrož 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:56.92 67
53. BIRO Matej 2001 PK Inles Ribnica 2:00.28 62
54. VIDIC Matija 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:08.93 50
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

4. disciplina/event Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. STEGU Nina 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:00.55 687
2. LUIS Tina 1994 PK Ljubljana 1:03.67 591
3. DJELIČ Silvija 1996 PK Ilirija 1:04.30 574
4. LULIČ Anita 1992 PK Ljubljana 1:05.64 540
5. DOLES Denisa 1993 PK Ljubljana 1:05.85 534
6. VOVK Vita 1995 PK Riba 1:06.40 521
7. GOMEZELJ Lota Zala 1997 PK Ilirija 1:07.59 494
8. BURNIK Iza 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:08.21 481
9. DUŠČAK Manca 1996 PK Olimpija 1:09.08 463

10. VRHOVEC Valentina 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:10.42 437
11. VOVK Pia 1992 PK Riba 1:11.08 425
12. GUDURAŠ Maja 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:11.40 419
13. OCEPEK Klara 1994 PK Riba 1:13.17 390
14. BANČIČ Živa Jona 1997 PK Ljubljana 1:13.77 380
15. MUSTAR Sara 1999 PK Ilirija 1:15.69 352
16. LESKOVAR Neža 2000 PK Ilirija 1:16.29 344
17. MOHAR MASTNAK Ernestina 2000 PK Ilirija 1:18.77 312
18. PAVEŠIČ Ema 1999 PK Olimpija 1:19.47 304
19. ZUKIČ Sara 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:19.79 300
20. KLANČAR Neža 2000 PK Olimpija 1:20.35 294
21. LOBODA Eva 1999 PK Olimpija 1:21.37 283
22. SONČAR Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:22.88 268
23. ČEMAŽAR Blažka 1999 PK Olimpija 1:23.24 265
24. HOJAN Ana 2000 PK Ilirija 1:23.38 263
25. PODBEVŠEK Ana Zala 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:24.06 257
26. FRÖHLICH Neja 1999 PK Ilirija 1:24.52 253
27. PREMATE Adela 1998 PK Ilirija 1:24.65 252
28. TROHA Katja 2000 PK Olimpija 1:25.18 247
29. RACE Tia 1998 PK Ilirija 1:25.51 244
30. MATKOVIČ Manuela Maksi 2000 PK Olimpija 1:26.40 237
31. ŠUŠTAR FINŽGAR Anja 2000 PK Ilirija 1:26.92 232
32. BUČAR Klara 2000 PK Olimpija 1:27.10 231
33. LOZAR Ajda 2000 PK Olimpija 1:28.06 223
34. RAVNIKAR Tela 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:32.13 195
35. ZADRAVEC Urška 1999 PK Olimpija 1:33.89 184
36. KNAPIČ Žana 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:35.16 177
37. ORAŽEM Natalija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:36.89 168
38. GOLJA Gaja 2001 PK Olimpija 1:37.41 165
39. BELŠČAK BOGDANOV Ana 1999 PK Ilirija 1:37.57 164
40. HOČEVAR Ana 2000 PK Olimpija 1:38.14 161
41. MAČEK Manja 2001 PK Olimpija 1:40.01 153
42. FRÖHLICH Eva Ira 1999 PK Ilirija 1:40.05 152
43. DELAČ Patricija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:40.39 151
44. ŠABIČ Ajla 2000 PK Ilirija 1:41.92 144
45. LAMPIČ Lea 2000 PK Ilirija 1:44.12 135
46. ŠAREC TOBIAS Isabela 2000 PK Ilirija 1:46.71 126
47. PODOBNIK Zala 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:49.83 115
48. FERKO Maja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:51.49 110
49. POVŠIČ VESEL Pia 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:52.14 108
50. GAŠPARIČ Zoja 1999 PK Riba 1:53.70 104
51. BABNIK Eva 1999 PK Ilirija 1:57.19 95
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

52. GROBOVŠEK Lara 2000 PK Riba 1:58.13 93
53. RUPAR Nastja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 2:00.73 87
54. ISTENIČ Špela 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:03.13 82
55. KOSIJER Ana 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:11.68 67

DSQ DRGANC Staša 1999 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ MUKAETOVA Menče 2001 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Članice

1. LULIČ Anita 1992 PK Ljubljana 1:05.64 540
2. DOLES Denisa 1993 PK Ljubljana 1:05.85 534
3. VOVK Pia 1992 PK Riba 1:11.08 425

Mladinke

1. LUIS Tina 1994 PK Ljubljana 1:03.67 591
2. VOVK Vita 1995 PK Riba 1:06.40 521
3. BURNIK Iza 1995 PK Ljubljana 1:08.21 481
4. OCEPEK Klara 1994 PK Riba 1:13.17 390

Kadetinje

1. STEGU Nina 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:00.55 687
2. DJELIČ Silvija 1996 PK Ilirija 1:04.30 574
3. GOMEZELJ Lota Zala 1997 PK Ilirija 1:07.59 494
4. DUŠČAK Manca 1996 PK Olimpija 1:09.08 463
5. VRHOVEC Valentina 1996 PK Ljubljana 1:10.42 437
6. BANČIČ Živa Jona 1997 PK Ljubljana 1:13.77 380

Deklice

1. GUDURAŠ Maja 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 1:11.40 419
2. MUSTAR Sara 1999 PK Ilirija 1:15.69 352
3. PAVEŠIČ Ema 1999 PK Olimpija 1:19.47 304
4. ZUKIČ Sara 1998 PK Ljubljana 1:19.79 300
5. LOBODA Eva 1999 PK Olimpija 1:21.37 283
6. SONČAR Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:22.88 268
7. ČEMAŽAR Blažka 1999 PK Olimpija 1:23.24 265
8. PODBEVŠEK Ana Zala 1999 PK Ljubljana 1:24.06 257
9. FRÖHLICH Neja 1999 PK Ilirija 1:24.52 253

10. PREMATE Adela 1998 PK Ilirija 1:24.65 252
11. RACE Tia 1998 PK Ilirija 1:25.51 244
12. ZADRAVEC Urška 1999 PK Olimpija 1:33.89 184
13. ORAŽEM Natalija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:36.89 168
14. BELŠČAK BOGDANOV Ana 1999 PK Ilirija 1:37.57 164
15. FRÖHLICH Eva Ira 1999 PK Ilirija 1:40.05 152
16. DELAČ Patricija 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 1:40.39 151
17. GAŠPARIČ Zoja 1999 PK Riba 1:53.70 104
18. BABNIK Eva 1999 PK Ilirija 1:57.19 95

DSQ DRGANC Staša 1999 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free

Ml.deklice

1. LESKOVAR Neža 2000 PK Ilirija 1:16.29 344
2. MOHAR MASTNAK Ernestina 2000 PK Ilirija 1:18.77 312
3. KLANČAR Neža 2000 PK Olimpija 1:20.35 294
4. HOJAN Ana 2000 PK Ilirija 1:23.38 263
5. TROHA Katja 2000 PK Olimpija 1:25.18 247
6. MATKOVIČ Manuela Maksi 2000 PK Olimpija 1:26.40 237
7. ŠUŠTAR FINŽGAR Anja 2000 PK Ilirija 1:26.92 232
8. BUČAR Klara 2000 PK Olimpija 1:27.10 231
9. LOZAR Ajda 2000 PK Olimpija 1:28.06 223

10. RAVNIKAR Tela 2000 PK Ljubljana 1:32.13 195
11. KNAPIČ Žana 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:35.16 177
12. GOLJA Gaja 2001 PK Olimpija 1:37.41 165
13. HOČEVAR Ana 2000 PK Olimpija 1:38.14 161
14. MAČEK Manja 2001 PK Olimpija 1:40.01 153
15. ŠABIČ Ajla 2000 PK Ilirija 1:41.92 144
16. LAMPIČ Lea 2000 PK Ilirija 1:44.12 135
17. ŠAREC TOBIAS Isabela 2000 PK Ilirija 1:46.71 126
18. PODOBNIK Zala 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:49.83 115
19. FERKO Maja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 1:51.49 110
20. POVŠIČ VESEL Pia 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:52.14 108
21. GROBOVŠEK Lara 2000 PK Riba 1:58.13 93
22. RUPAR Nastja 2000 PK Inles Ribnica 2:00.73 87
23. ISTENIČ Špela 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:03.13 82
24. KOSIJER Ana 2000 PK Ljubljana 2:11.68 67

DSQ MUKAETOVA Menče 2001 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

5. disciplina/event M/M, 200m Hrbtno/Back Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. ERLAH Denis 1988 PK Ljubljana 2:16.41 604
100m: 1:07.28 1:07.28 200m: 2:16.41 1:09.13

2. GAŠPAR Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:33.03 427
100m: 1:14.43 1:14.43 200m: 2:33.03 1:18.60

3. BAŠELJ Denis 1996 PK Ljubljana 2:37.01 396
100m: 1:16.78 1:16.78 200m: 2:37.01 1:20.23

4. RUČMAN TAVČAR Jakob 1994 PK Olimpija 2:38.87 382
100m: 1:16.88 1:16.88 200m: 2:38.87 1:21.99

5. JERNEJČIČ Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:46.37 333
100m: 1:22.08 1:22.08 200m: 2:46.37 1:24.29

6. CAR Žan 1997 PK Olimpija 2:50.38 310
100m: 1:23.68 1:23.68 200m: 2:50.38 1:26.70

7. SUHADOLC Jošt 1998 PK Ilirija 2:53.44 294
100m: 1:23.28 1:23.28 200m: 2:53.44 1:30.16

8. ŽELEZNIK Urban 1998 PK Ljubljana 2:57.55 274
100m: 1:25.52 1:25.52 200m: 2:57.55 1:32.03

9. OMAHEN Andraž 1998 PK Ilirija 3:00.65 260
100m: 1:27.92 1:27.92 200m: 3:00.65 1:32.73
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Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Hrbtno/Back, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

10. PONIKVAR Tobija 1999 PK Ilirija 3:01.39 257
100m: 1:28.02 1:28.02 200m: 3:01.39 1:33.37

11. FRAS Kiar 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:02.70 251
100m: 1:29.27 1:29.27 200m: 3:02.70 1:33.43

12. DEMŠAR Domen 2000 PK Olimpija 3:04.93 242
100m: 1:34.05 1:34.05 200m: 3:04.93 1:30.88

13. FICKO Blaž 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 3:05.69 239
100m: 1:30.77 1:30.77 200m: 3:05.69 1:34.92

14. LOVŠIN Robert 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 3:09.28 226
100m: 1:33.95 1:33.95 200m: 3:09.28 1:35.33

15. DOLENC Arne 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:13.27 212
100m: 1:33.77 1:33.77 200m: 3:13.27 1:39.50

16. PREZELJ Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:13.82 210
100m: 1:35.97 1:35.97 200m: 3:13.82 1:37.85

17. MIKLAVC Gal 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:16.30 203
100m: 1:34.73 1:34.73 200m: 3:16.30 1:41.57

18. MODIC Tine 2000 PK Olimpija 3:20.35 190
100m: 1:39.65 1:39.65 200m: 3:20.35 1:40.70

19. MUKAETOV Ilija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:27.20 172
100m: 1:38.40 1:38.40 200m: 3:27.20 1:48.80

20. ŽALAC Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 3:28.39 169
100m: 1:45.36 1:45.36 200m: 3:28.39 1:43.03

21. ŽAVBI Lenart 1999 PK Olimpija 3:46.80 131
100m: 1:56.55 1:56.55 200m: 3:46.80 1:50.25

Člani

1. ERLAH Denis 1988 PK Ljubljana 2:16.41 604
100m: 1:07.28 1:07.28 200m: 2:16.41 1:09.13

Kadeti

1. RUČMAN TAVČAR Jakob 1994 PK Olimpija 2:38.87 382
100m: 1:16.88 1:16.88 200m: 2:38.87 1:21.99

Dečki

1. GAŠPAR Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:33.03 427
100m: 1:14.43 1:14.43 200m: 2:33.03 1:18.60

2. BAŠELJ Denis 1996 PK Ljubljana 2:37.01 396
100m: 1:16.78 1:16.78 200m: 2:37.01 1:20.23

3. JERNEJČIČ Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:46.37 333
100m: 1:22.08 1:22.08 200m: 2:46.37 1:24.29

4. CAR Žan 1997 PK Olimpija 2:50.38 310
100m: 1:23.68 1:23.68 200m: 2:50.38 1:26.70
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Hrbtno/Back

Ml.dečki

1. SUHADOLC Jošt 1998 PK Ilirija 2:53.44 294
100m: 1:23.28 1:23.28 200m: 2:53.44 1:30.16

2. ŽELEZNIK Urban 1998 PK Ljubljana 2:57.55 274
100m: 1:25.52 1:25.52 200m: 2:57.55 1:32.03

3. OMAHEN Andraž 1998 PK Ilirija 3:00.65 260
100m: 1:27.92 1:27.92 200m: 3:00.65 1:32.73

4. PONIKVAR Tobija 1999 PK Ilirija 3:01.39 257
100m: 1:28.02 1:28.02 200m: 3:01.39 1:33.37

5. FRAS Kiar 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:02.70 251
100m: 1:29.27 1:29.27 200m: 3:02.70 1:33.43

6. DEMŠAR Domen 2000 PK Olimpija 3:04.93 242
100m: 1:34.05 1:34.05 200m: 3:04.93 1:30.88

7. FICKO Blaž 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 3:05.69 239
100m: 1:30.77 1:30.77 200m: 3:05.69 1:34.92

8. LOVŠIN Robert 1999 PK Inles Ribnica 3:09.28 226
100m: 1:33.95 1:33.95 200m: 3:09.28 1:35.33

9. DOLENC Arne 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:13.27 212
100m: 1:33.77 1:33.77 200m: 3:13.27 1:39.50

10. PREZELJ Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:13.82 210
100m: 1:35.97 1:35.97 200m: 3:13.82 1:37.85

11. MIKLAVC Gal 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:16.30 203
100m: 1:34.73 1:34.73 200m: 3:16.30 1:41.57

12. MODIC Tine 2000 PK Olimpija 3:20.35 190
100m: 1:39.65 1:39.65 200m: 3:20.35 1:40.70

13. MUKAETOV Ilija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:27.20 172
100m: 1:38.40 1:38.40 200m: 3:27.20 1:48.80

14. ŽALAC Jan 2000 PK Olimpija 3:28.39 169
100m: 1:45.36 1:45.36 200m: 3:28.39 1:43.03

15. ŽAVBI Lenart 1999 PK Olimpija 3:46.80 131
100m: 1:56.55 1:56.55 200m: 3:46.80 1:50.25

6. disciplina/event Ž/W, 200m Hrbtno/Back Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. GOMEZELJ Lota Zala 1997 PK Ilirija 2:38.55 513
100m: 1:17.13 1:17.13 200m: 2:38.55 1:21.42

2. DJELIČ Silvija 1996 PK Ilirija 2:38.95 509
100m: 1:19.39 1:19.39 200m: 2:38.95 1:19.56

3. PLUT Zana 1998 PK Olimpija 2:45.48 452
100m: 1:19.78 1:19.78 200m: 2:45.48 1:25.70

4. MARTINČIČ Gala 1998 PK Olimpija 2:47.38 436
100m: 1:20.86 1:20.86 200m: 2:47.38 1:26.52

5. PINCOLIČ ŠAJBER Lara 1997 PK Olimpija 2:55.58 378
100m: 1:25.68 1:25.68 200m: 2:55.58 1:29.90

6. PORAVNE Lara 1999 PK Olimpija 3:02.27 338
100m: 1:31.98 1:31.98 200m: 3:02.27 1:30.29
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

6. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Hrbtno/Back, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

7. VOVK Tara 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:06.02 318
100m: 1:31.11 1:31.11 200m: 3:06.02 1:34.91

8. SONČAR Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:12.63 286
100m: 1:32.77 1:32.77 200m: 3:12.63 1:39.86

9. KONČAR Sabina 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:38.19 197
100m: 1:45.12 1:45.12 200m: 3:38.19 1:53.07

10. RUPNIK Ula 1998 PK Riba 3:45.10 179
100m: 1:48.54 1:48.54 200m: 3:45.10 1:56.56

11. MILINOVIČ Daša 2002 PK Riba 4:34.58 99
100m: 2:15.92 2:15.92 200m: 4:34.58 2:18.66

Kadetinje

1. GOMEZELJ Lota Zala 1997 PK Ilirija 2:38.55 513
100m: 1:17.13 1:17.13 200m: 2:38.55 1:21.42

2. DJELIČ Silvija 1996 PK Ilirija 2:38.95 509
100m: 1:19.39 1:19.39 200m: 2:38.95 1:19.56

3. PINCOLIČ ŠAJBER Lara 1997 PK Olimpija 2:55.58 378
100m: 1:25.68 1:25.68 200m: 2:55.58 1:29.90

Deklice

1. PLUT Zana 1998 PK Olimpija 2:45.48 452
100m: 1:19.78 1:19.78 200m: 2:45.48 1:25.70

2. MARTINČIČ Gala 1998 PK Olimpija 2:47.38 436
100m: 1:20.86 1:20.86 200m: 2:47.38 1:26.52

3. PORAVNE Lara 1999 PK Olimpija 3:02.27 338
100m: 1:31.98 1:31.98 200m: 3:02.27 1:30.29

4. SONČAR Ana 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:12.63 286
100m: 1:32.77 1:32.77 200m: 3:12.63 1:39.86

5. RUPNIK Ula 1998 PK Riba 3:45.10 179
100m: 1:48.54 1:48.54 200m: 3:45.10 1:56.56

Ml.deklice

1. VOVK Tara 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:06.02 318
100m: 1:31.11 1:31.11 200m: 3:06.02 1:34.91

2. KONČAR Sabina 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:38.19 197
100m: 1:45.12 1:45.12 200m: 3:38.19 1:53.07

3. MILINOVIČ Daša 2002 PK Riba 4:34.58 99
100m: 2:15.92 2:15.92 200m: 4:34.58 2:18.66
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

7. disciplina/event M/M, 200m Mešano/Medley Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. BERNAT Miha 1995 PK Olimpija 2:17.63 618
100m: 1:05.10 1:05.10 200m: 2:17.63 1:12.53

2. BIZJAK Peter 1994 PK Ilirija 2:27.01 507
100m: 1:08.73 1:08.73 200m: 2:27.01 1:18.28

3. LAVRIČ Gašper 1995 PK Ilirija 2:28.05 496
100m: 1:10.40 1:10.40 200m: 2:28.05 1:17.65

4. DEMŠAR Blaž 1997 PK Olimpija 2:33.53 445
100m: 1:12.60 1:12.60 200m: 2:33.53 1:20.93

5. ANDOLJŠEK Chad 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 2:34.29 439
100m: 1:12.56 1:12.56 200m: 2:34.29 1:21.73

6. GOLOB Aleš 1995 PK Ilirija 2:34.65 435
100m: 1:19.86 1:19.86 200m: 2:34.65 1:14.79

7. PAVEŠIČ Luka 1996 PK Olimpija 2:36.76 418
100m: 1:16.52 1:16.52 200m: 2:36.76 1:20.24

8. ZUPET Jure 1996 PK Olimpija 2:39.51 397
100m: 1:17.37 1:17.37 200m: 2:39.51 1:22.14

9. KLEMENČIČ Luka 1995 PK Ilirija 2:40.00 393
100m: 1:13.82 1:13.82 200m: 2:40.00 1:26.18

10. TREBŠE Anže 1996 PK Olimpija 2:40.90 387
100m: 1:18.15 1:18.15 200m: 2:40.90 1:22.75

11. JERNEJČIČ Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:41.01 386
100m: 1:19.68 1:19.68 200m: 2:41.01 1:21.33

12. SLUGA Matej 1994 PK Ilirija 2:41.21 384
100m: 1:19.87 1:19.87 200m: 2:41.21 1:21.34

13. SEVER Rok 1995 PK Ljubljana 2:42.78 373
100m: 1:20.52 1:20.52 200m: 2:42.78 1:22.26

14. GOLJAR Andrej 1991 PK Ljubljana 2:42.98 372
100m: 1:19.00 1:19.00 200m: 2:42.98 1:23.98

15. VODOPIVEC Žiga 1997 PK Ilirija 2:51.87 317
100m: 1:22.42 1:22.42 200m: 2:51.87 1:29.45

16. MAJCEN Martin 1996 PK Ilirija 2:54.15 305
100m: 1:22.45 1:22.45 200m: 2:54.15 1:31.70

17. KOSTELEC Kristjan 1997 PK Olimpija 2:57.11 290
100m: 1:28.77 1:28.77 200m: 2:57.11 1:28.34

18. GOLJAR Matija 1996 PK Ljubljana 3:02.26 266
100m: 1:30.97 1:30.97 200m: 3:02.26 1:31.29

19. ZEKIČ Jure 1994 PK Olimpija 3:03.72 260
100m: 1:28.72 1:28.72 200m: 3:03.72 1:35.00

20. ŠENICA Andraž 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:06.19 250
100m: 1:33.04 1:33.04 200m: 3:06.19 1:33.15

21. MASTEN Timotej 1998 PK Ilirija 3:06.79 247
100m: 1:30.48 1:30.48 200m: 3:06.79 1:36.31

22. FRAS Kiar 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:07.71 244
100m: 1:32.37 1:32.37 200m: 3:07.71 1:35.34

23. GOMBOC Črt 1996 PK Ljubljana 3:12.75 225
100m: 1:33.94 1:33.94 200m: 3:12.75 1:38.81
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

7. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Mešano/Medley, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

24. MARINKO Klemen 1996 PK Ilirija 3:14.54 219
100m: 1:39.98 1:39.98 200m: 3:14.54 1:34.56

25. SAVIČ David 1997 PK Riba 3:19.29 203
100m: 1:35.07 1:35.07 200m: 3:19.29 1:44.22

26. PEZDIRC Mark 1998 PK Olimpija 3:20.64 199
100m: 1:37.16 1:37.16 200m: 3:20.64 1:43.48

27. PREZELJ Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:27.22 181
100m: 1:41.52 1:41.52 200m: 3:27.22 1:45.70

28. ŠTIH Gašper 2001 PK Olimpija 3:29.26 176
100m: 1:43.84 1:43.84 200m: 3:29.26 1:45.42

29. MUKAETOV Ilija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:37.25 157
100m: 1:48.96 1:48.96 200m: 3:37.25 1:48.29

30. FON Gašper 2000 PK Olimpija 3:45.42 141
100m: 1:52.35 1:52.35 200m: 3:45.42 1:53.07

Člani

1. GOLJAR Andrej 1991 PK Ljubljana 2:42.98 372
100m: 1:19.00 1:19.00 200m: 2:42.98 1:23.98

Kadeti

1. BERNAT Miha 1995 PK Olimpija 2:17.63 618
100m: 1:05.10 1:05.10 200m: 2:17.63 1:12.53

2. BIZJAK Peter 1994 PK Ilirija 2:27.01 507
100m: 1:08.73 1:08.73 200m: 2:27.01 1:18.28

3. LAVRIČ Gašper 1995 PK Ilirija 2:28.05 496
100m: 1:10.40 1:10.40 200m: 2:28.05 1:17.65

4. GOLOB Aleš 1995 PK Ilirija 2:34.65 435
100m: 1:19.86 1:19.86 200m: 2:34.65 1:14.79

5. KLEMENČIČ Luka 1995 PK Ilirija 2:40.00 393
100m: 1:13.82 1:13.82 200m: 2:40.00 1:26.18

6. SLUGA Matej 1994 PK Ilirija 2:41.21 384
100m: 1:19.87 1:19.87 200m: 2:41.21 1:21.34

7. SEVER Rok 1995 PK Ljubljana 2:42.78 373
100m: 1:20.52 1:20.52 200m: 2:42.78 1:22.26

8. ZEKIČ Jure 1994 PK Olimpija 3:03.72 260
100m: 1:28.72 1:28.72 200m: 3:03.72 1:35.00

Dečki

1. DEMŠAR Blaž 1997 PK Olimpija 2:33.53 445
100m: 1:12.60 1:12.60 200m: 2:33.53 1:20.93

2. ANDOLJŠEK Chad 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 2:34.29 439
100m: 1:12.56 1:12.56 200m: 2:34.29 1:21.73

3. PAVEŠIČ Luka 1996 PK Olimpija 2:36.76 418
100m: 1:16.52 1:16.52 200m: 2:36.76 1:20.24

4. ZUPET Jure 1996 PK Olimpija 2:39.51 397
100m: 1:17.37 1:17.37 200m: 2:39.51 1:22.14

5. TREBŠE Anže 1996 PK Olimpija 2:40.90 387
100m: 1:18.15 1:18.15 200m: 2:40.90 1:22.75
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

7. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Mešano/Medley, Dečki

rezultat točke

6. JERNEJČIČ Jan 1996 PK Olimpija 2:41.01 386
100m: 1:19.68 1:19.68 200m: 2:41.01 1:21.33

7. VODOPIVEC Žiga 1997 PK Ilirija 2:51.87 317
100m: 1:22.42 1:22.42 200m: 2:51.87 1:29.45

8. MAJCEN Martin 1996 PK Ilirija 2:54.15 305
100m: 1:22.45 1:22.45 200m: 2:54.15 1:31.70

9. KOSTELEC Kristjan 1997 PK Olimpija 2:57.11 290
100m: 1:28.77 1:28.77 200m: 2:57.11 1:28.34

10. GOLJAR Matija 1996 PK Ljubljana 3:02.26 266
100m: 1:30.97 1:30.97 200m: 3:02.26 1:31.29

11. GOMBOC Črt 1996 PK Ljubljana 3:12.75 225
100m: 1:33.94 1:33.94 200m: 3:12.75 1:38.81

12. MARINKO Klemen 1996 PK Ilirija 3:14.54 219
100m: 1:39.98 1:39.98 200m: 3:14.54 1:34.56

13. SAVIČ David 1997 PK Riba 3:19.29 203
100m: 1:35.07 1:35.07 200m: 3:19.29 1:44.22

Ml.dečki

1. ŠENICA Andraž 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:06.19 250
100m: 1:33.04 1:33.04 200m: 3:06.19 1:33.15

2. MASTEN Timotej 1998 PK Ilirija 3:06.79 247
100m: 1:30.48 1:30.48 200m: 3:06.79 1:36.31

3. FRAS Kiar 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:07.71 244
100m: 1:32.37 1:32.37 200m: 3:07.71 1:35.34

4. PEZDIRC Mark 1998 PK Olimpija 3:20.64 199
100m: 1:37.16 1:37.16 200m: 3:20.64 1:43.48

5. PREZELJ Žan 1998 PK Ljubljana 3:27.22 181
100m: 1:41.52 1:41.52 200m: 3:27.22 1:45.70

6. ŠTIH Gašper 2001 PK Olimpija 3:29.26 176
100m: 1:43.84 1:43.84 200m: 3:29.26 1:45.42

7. MUKAETOV Ilija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:37.25 157
100m: 1:48.96 1:48.96 200m: 3:37.25 1:48.29

8. FON Gašper 2000 PK Olimpija 3:45.42 141
100m: 1:52.35 1:52.35 200m: 3:45.42 1:53.07

8. disciplina/event Ž/W, 200m Mešano/Medley Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. RAVNIKAR ŠURK Urša 1996 PK Ilirija 2:40.86 527
100m: 1:20.39 1:20.39 200m: 2:40.86 1:20.47

2. BJELAJAC Ana 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.02 498
100m: 1:20.20 1:20.20 200m: 2:44.02 1:23.82

3. HOJAN Lara 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.30 495
100m: 1:18.99 1:18.99 200m: 2:44.30 1:25.31

4. TOPIČ Tajda 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.82 490
100m: 1:21.78 1:21.78 200m: 2:44.82 1:23.04
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

8. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Mešano/Medley, Odprto/Open

rezultat točke

5. BURNIK Iza 1995 PK Ljubljana 2:45.20 487
100m: 1:17.77 1:17.77 200m: 2:45.20 1:27.43

6. PINCOLIČ ŠAJBER Lara 1997 PK Olimpija 2:46.98 472
100m: 1:21.91 1:21.91 200m: 2:46.98 1:25.07

7. KAMNIKAR Martina 1997 PK Olimpija 2:48.07 462
100m: 1:18.49 1:18.49 200m: 2:48.07 1:29.58

8. CILENŠEK Iris 1997 PK Ilirija 2:49.24 453
100m: 1:21.52 1:21.52 200m: 2:49.24 1:27.72

9. SIMČIČ Anja 1997 PK Olimpija 2:51.18 438
100m: 1:22.19 1:22.19 200m: 2:51.18 1:28.99

10. MAJCEN Eva 1996 PK Ilirija 2:51.68 434
100m: 1:21.91 1:21.91 200m: 2:51.68 1:29.77

11. MARINKO Tjaša 1998 PK Ilirija 2:52.60 427
100m: 1:22.76 1:22.76 200m: 2:52.60 1:29.84

12. BRILI GREBENAR Eva 1997 PK Ilirija 3:00.31 375
100m: 1:24.76 1:24.76 200m: 3:00.31 1:35.55

13. GUDURAŠ Maja 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 3:00.69 372
100m: 1:29.94 1:29.94 200m: 3:00.69 1:30.75

14. VOVK Tara 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:08.57 327
100m: 1:32.04 1:32.04 200m: 3:08.57 1:36.53

15. KLANČAR Neža 2000 PK Olimpija 3:17.73 284
100m: 1:35.94 1:35.94 200m: 3:17.73 1:41.79

16. PODBEVŠEK Ana Zala 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:24.41 257
100m: 1:39.15 1:39.15 200m: 3:24.41 1:45.26

17. TROHA Katja 2000 PK Olimpija 3:28.44 242
100m: 1:45.36 1:45.36 200m: 3:28.44 1:43.08

18. BUČAR Klara 2000 PK Olimpija 3:30.43 236
100m: 1:41.84 1:41.84 200m: 3:30.43 1:48.59

19. MATKOVIČ Manuela Maksi 2000 PK Olimpija 3:31.41 232
100m: 1:46.95 1:46.95 200m: 3:31.41 1:44.46

20. MERDAVS Lucija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:36.27 217
100m: 1:41.54 1:41.54 200m: 3:36.27 1:54.73

21. KONČAR Sabina 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:45.97 190
100m: 1:48.97 1:48.97 200m: 3:45.97 1:57.00

DSQ HOČEVAR MUCIČ Pia 1995 PK Riba
DI3 - Napačen obrat

Mladinke

1. BURNIK Iza 1995 PK Ljubljana 2:45.20 487
100m: 1:17.77 1:17.77 200m: 2:45.20 1:27.43

DSQ HOČEVAR MUCIČ Pia 1995 PK Riba
DI3 - Napačen obrat
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

8. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Mešano/Medley

Kadetinje

1. RAVNIKAR ŠURK Urša 1996 PK Ilirija 2:40.86 527
100m: 1:20.39 1:20.39 200m: 2:40.86 1:20.47

2. BJELAJAC Ana 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.02 498
100m: 1:20.20 1:20.20 200m: 2:44.02 1:23.82

3. HOJAN Lara 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.30 495
100m: 1:18.99 1:18.99 200m: 2:44.30 1:25.31

4. TOPIČ Tajda 1997 PK Ilirija 2:44.82 490
100m: 1:21.78 1:21.78 200m: 2:44.82 1:23.04

5. PINCOLIČ ŠAJBER Lara 1997 PK Olimpija 2:46.98 472
100m: 1:21.91 1:21.91 200m: 2:46.98 1:25.07

6. KAMNIKAR Martina 1997 PK Olimpija 2:48.07 462
100m: 1:18.49 1:18.49 200m: 2:48.07 1:29.58

7. CILENŠEK Iris 1997 PK Ilirija 2:49.24 453
100m: 1:21.52 1:21.52 200m: 2:49.24 1:27.72

8. SIMČIČ Anja 1997 PK Olimpija 2:51.18 438
100m: 1:22.19 1:22.19 200m: 2:51.18 1:28.99

9. MAJCEN Eva 1996 PK Ilirija 2:51.68 434
100m: 1:21.91 1:21.91 200m: 2:51.68 1:29.77

10. BRILI GREBENAR Eva 1997 PK Ilirija 3:00.31 375
100m: 1:24.76 1:24.76 200m: 3:00.31 1:35.55

Deklice

1. MARINKO Tjaša 1998 PK Ilirija 2:52.60 427
100m: 1:22.76 1:22.76 200m: 2:52.60 1:29.84

2. GUDURAŠ Maja 1998 PK Inles Ribnica 3:00.69 372
100m: 1:29.94 1:29.94 200m: 3:00.69 1:30.75

3. PODBEVŠEK Ana Zala 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:24.41 257
100m: 1:39.15 1:39.15 200m: 3:24.41 1:45.26

4. MERDAVS Lucija 1999 PK Ljubljana 3:36.27 217
100m: 1:41.54 1:41.54 200m: 3:36.27 1:54.73

Ml.deklice

1. VOVK Tara 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:08.57 327
100m: 1:32.04 1:32.04 200m: 3:08.57 1:36.53

2. KLANČAR Neža 2000 PK Olimpija 3:17.73 284
100m: 1:35.94 1:35.94 200m: 3:17.73 1:41.79

3. TROHA Katja 2000 PK Olimpija 3:28.44 242
100m: 1:45.36 1:45.36 200m: 3:28.44 1:43.08

4. BUČAR Klara 2000 PK Olimpija 3:30.43 236
100m: 1:41.84 1:41.84 200m: 3:30.43 1:48.59

5. MATKOVIČ Manuela Maksi 2000 PK Olimpija 3:31.41 232
100m: 1:46.95 1:46.95 200m: 3:31.41 1:44.46

6. KONČAR Sabina 2000 PK Ljubljana 3:45.97 190
100m: 1:48.97 1:48.97 200m: 3:45.97 1:57.00
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

9. disciplina/event M/M, 800m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. JURJEVČIČ Nejc 1993 PK Ljubljana 8:40.82 715
100m: 1:00.47 1:00.47 300m: 3:10.09 1:05.12 500m: 5:22.69 1:06.51 700m: 7:36.31 1:06.67
200m: 2:04.97 1:04.50 400m: 4:16.18 1:06.09 600m: 6:29.64 1:06.95 800m: 8:40.82 1:04.51

2. SOOS Adrian 1995 PK Olimpija 9:16.40 586
100m: 1:04.67 1:04.67 300m: 3:23.69 1:09.87 500m: 5:45.71 1:11.20 700m: 8:07.32 1:10.20
200m: 2:13.82 1:09.15 400m: 4:34.51 1:10.82 600m: 6:57.12 1:11.41 800m: 9:16.40 1:09.08

3. MODIC Jaka 1997 PK Olimpija 10:22.30 419
100m: 1:12.14 1:12.14 300m: 3:50.25 1:19.28 500m: 6:30.35 1:20.00 700m: 9:05.62 1:17.64
200m: 2:30.97 1:18.83 400m: 5:10.35 1:20.10 600m: 7:47.98 1:17.63 800m: 10:22.30 1:16.68

4. IVANC Žiga 1995 PK Ljubljana 10:36.38 392
100m: 1:10.97 1:10.97 300m: 3:52.85 1:21.32 500m: 6:37.62 1:23.06 700m: 9:21.29 1:21.80
200m: 2:31.53 1:20.56 400m: 5:14.56 1:21.71 600m: 7:59.49 1:21.87 800m: 10:36.38 1:15.09

5. BUČAR Bruno 1997 PK Olimpija 10:51.42 365
100m: 1:16.17 1:16.17 300m: 4:00.49 1:22.68 500m: 6:46.10 1:22.91 700m: 9:31.61 1:22.60
200m: 2:37.81 1:21.64 400m: 5:23.19 1:22.70 600m: 8:09.01 1:22.91 800m: 10:51.42 1:19.81

6. PADAR Matej 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 11:23.13 317
100m: 1:19.32 1:19.32 300m: 4:15.83 1:28.55 500m: 7:11.34 1:27.59 700m: 10:03.63 1:24.93
200m: 2:47.28 1:27.96 400m: 5:43.75 1:27.92 600m: 8:38.70 1:27.36 800m: 11:23.13 1:19.50

7. KOSTELEC Kristjan 1997 PK Olimpija 11:29.29 308
100m: 1:19.20 1:19.20 300m: 4:14.51 1:28.39 500m: 7:09.67 1:28.46 700m: 10:03.21 1:25.74
200m: 2:46.12 1:26.92 400m: 5:41.21 1:26.70 600m: 8:37.47 1:27.80 800m: 11:29.29 1:26.08

Mladinci

1. JURJEVČIČ Nejc 1993 PK Ljubljana 8:40.82 715
100m: 1:00.47 1:00.47 300m: 3:10.09 1:05.12 500m: 5:22.69 1:06.51 700m: 7:36.31 1:06.67
200m: 2:04.97 1:04.50 400m: 4:16.18 1:06.09 600m: 6:29.64 1:06.95 800m: 8:40.82 1:04.51

Kadeti

1. SOOS Adrian 1995 PK Olimpija 9:16.40 586
100m: 1:04.67 1:04.67 300m: 3:23.69 1:09.87 500m: 5:45.71 1:11.20 700m: 8:07.32 1:10.20
200m: 2:13.82 1:09.15 400m: 4:34.51 1:10.82 600m: 6:57.12 1:11.41 800m: 9:16.40 1:09.08

2. IVANC Žiga 1995 PK Ljubljana 10:36.38 392
100m: 1:10.97 1:10.97 300m: 3:52.85 1:21.32 500m: 6:37.62 1:23.06 700m: 9:21.29 1:21.80
200m: 2:31.53 1:20.56 400m: 5:14.56 1:21.71 600m: 7:59.49 1:21.87 800m: 10:36.38 1:15.09

Dečki

1. MODIC Jaka 1997 PK Olimpija 10:22.30 419
100m: 1:12.14 1:12.14 300m: 3:50.25 1:19.28 500m: 6:30.35 1:20.00 700m: 9:05.62 1:17.64
200m: 2:30.97 1:18.83 400m: 5:10.35 1:20.10 600m: 7:47.98 1:17.63 800m: 10:22.30 1:16.68

2. BUČAR Bruno 1997 PK Olimpija 10:51.42 365
100m: 1:16.17 1:16.17 300m: 4:00.49 1:22.68 500m: 6:46.10 1:22.91 700m: 9:31.61 1:22.60
200m: 2:37.81 1:21.64 400m: 5:23.19 1:22.70 600m: 8:09.01 1:22.91 800m: 10:51.42 1:19.81

3. PADAR Matej 1997 PK Inles Ribnica 11:23.13 317
100m: 1:19.32 1:19.32 300m: 4:15.83 1:28.55 500m: 7:11.34 1:27.59 700m: 10:03.63 1:24.93
200m: 2:47.28 1:27.96 400m: 5:43.75 1:27.92 600m: 8:38.70 1:27.36 800m: 11:23.13 1:19.50

4. KOSTELEC Kristjan 1997 PK Olimpija 11:29.29 308
100m: 1:19.20 1:19.20 300m: 4:14.51 1:28.39 500m: 7:09.67 1:28.46 700m: 10:03.21 1:25.74
200m: 2:46.12 1:26.92 400m: 5:41.21 1:26.70 600m: 8:37.47 1:27.80 800m: 11:29.29 1:26.08
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

10. disciplina/event Ž/W, 800m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.5.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

rezultat točke

Odprto/Open

1. KULAUZOVIČ Sara 1997 PK Ljubljana 10:12.17 541
100m: 1:11.56 1:11.56 300m: 3:45.93 1:17.33 500m: 6:20.97 1:16.97 700m: 8:56.22 1:17.11
200m: 2:28.60 1:17.04 400m: 5:04.00 1:18.07 600m: 7:39.11 1:18.14 800m: 10:12.17 1:15.95

2. JANEŽIČ Petra 1994 PK Olimpija 10:36.67 481
100m: 1:14.94 1:14.94 300m: 3:55.56 1:20.45 500m: 6:35.78 1:19.88 700m: 9:16.91 1:20.46
200m: 2:35.11 1:20.17 400m: 5:15.90 1:20.34 600m: 7:56.45 1:20.67 800m: 10:36.67 1:19.76

3. RAJKOVIČ Patricija 1998 PK Olimpija 10:39.40 475
100m: 1:15.36 1:15.36 300m: 3:56.31 1:20.59 500m: 6:38.38 1:21.42 700m: 9:21.36 1:21.80
200m: 2:35.72 1:20.36 400m: 5:16.96 1:20.65 600m: 7:59.56 1:21.18 800m: 10:39.40 1:18.04

4. NACEVSKI Katja 1996 PK Ilirija 10:49.58 453
100m: 1:16.54 1:16.54 300m: 4:02.81 1:23.62 500m: 6:48.54 1:22.44 700m: 9:31.75 1:21.16
200m: 2:39.19 1:22.65 400m: 5:26.10 1:23.29 600m: 8:10.59 1:22.05 800m: 10:49.58 1:17.83

5. KAMNIKAR Martina 1997 PK Olimpija 10:51.14 450
100m: 1:17.12 1:17.12 300m: 4:02.57 1:23.37 500m: 6:47.30 1:22.03 700m: 9:32.20 1:22.64
200m: 2:39.20 1:22.08 400m: 5:25.27 1:22.70 600m: 8:09.56 1:22.26 800m: 10:51.14 1:18.94

6. PLUT Zana 1998 PK Olimpija 10:51.23 449
100m: 1:15.75 1:15.75 300m: 3:59.55 1:22.94 500m: 6:47.15 1:22.93 700m: 9:32.42 1:22.46
200m: 2:36.61 1:20.86 400m: 5:24.22 1:24.67 600m: 8:09.96 1:22.81 800m: 10:51.23 1:18.81

7. KOCIJAN Neža 1999 PK Olimpija 11:21.42 392
100m: 1:22.53 1:22.53 300m: 4:16.71 1:26.61 500m: 7:09.41 1:26.05 700m: 9:59.86 1:24.53
200m: 2:50.10 1:27.57 400m: 5:43.36 1:26.65 600m: 8:35.33 1:25.92 800m: 11:21.42 1:21.56

8. ŠILAR Maša 1999 PK Olimpija 11:23.56 389
100m: 1:20.56 1:20.56 300m: 4:15.76 1:27.83 500m: 7:09.07 1:27.66 700m: 10:01.30 1:26.45
200m: 2:47.93 1:27.37 400m: 5:41.41 1:25.65 600m: 8:34.85 1:25.78 800m: 11:23.56 1:22.26

Mladinke

1. JANEŽIČ Petra 1994 PK Olimpija 10:36.67 481
100m: 1:14.94 1:14.94 300m: 3:55.56 1:20.45 500m: 6:35.78 1:19.88 700m: 9:16.91 1:20.46
200m: 2:35.11 1:20.17 400m: 5:15.90 1:20.34 600m: 7:56.45 1:20.67 800m: 10:36.67 1:19.76

Kadetinje

1. KULAUZOVIČ Sara 1997 PK Ljubljana 10:12.17 541
100m: 1:11.56 1:11.56 300m: 3:45.93 1:17.33 500m: 6:20.97 1:16.97 700m: 8:56.22 1:17.11
200m: 2:28.60 1:17.04 400m: 5:04.00 1:18.07 600m: 7:39.11 1:18.14 800m: 10:12.17 1:15.95

2. NACEVSKI Katja 1996 PK Ilirija 10:49.58 453
100m: 1:16.54 1:16.54 300m: 4:02.81 1:23.62 500m: 6:48.54 1:22.44 700m: 9:31.75 1:21.16
200m: 2:39.19 1:22.65 400m: 5:26.10 1:23.29 600m: 8:10.59 1:22.05 800m: 10:49.58 1:17.83

3. KAMNIKAR Martina 1997 PK Olimpija 10:51.14 450
100m: 1:17.12 1:17.12 300m: 4:02.57 1:23.37 500m: 6:47.30 1:22.03 700m: 9:32.20 1:22.64
200m: 2:39.20 1:22.08 400m: 5:25.27 1:22.70 600m: 8:09.56 1:22.26 800m: 10:51.14 1:18.94

Deklice

1. RAJKOVIČ Patricija 1998 PK Olimpija 10:39.40 475
100m: 1:15.36 1:15.36 300m: 3:56.31 1:20.59 500m: 6:38.38 1:21.42 700m: 9:21.36 1:21.80
200m: 2:35.72 1:20.36 400m: 5:16.96 1:20.65 600m: 7:59.56 1:21.18 800m: 10:39.40 1:18.04

2. PLUT Zana 1998 PK Olimpija 10:51.23 449
100m: 1:15.75 1:15.75 300m: 3:59.55 1:22.94 500m: 6:47.15 1:22.93 700m: 9:32.42 1:22.46
200m: 2:36.61 1:20.86 400m: 5:24.22 1:24.67 600m: 8:09.96 1:22.81 800m: 10:51.23 1:18.81
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1. KOLO LJ-REGIJE
Kodeljevo, 20.5.2010

10. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 800m Prosto/Free, Deklice

rezultat točke

3. KOCIJAN Neža 1999 PK Olimpija 11:21.42 392
100m: 1:22.53 1:22.53 300m: 4:16.71 1:26.61 500m: 7:09.41 1:26.05 700m: 9:59.86 1:24.53
200m: 2:50.10 1:27.57 400m: 5:43.36 1:26.65 600m: 8:35.33 1:25.92 800m: 11:21.42 1:21.56

4. ŠILAR Maša 1999 PK Olimpija 11:23.56 389
100m: 1:20.56 1:20.56 300m: 4:15.76 1:27.83 500m: 7:09.07 1:27.66 700m: 10:01.30 1:26.45
200m: 2:47.93 1:27.37 400m: 5:41.41 1:25.65 600m: 8:34.85 1:25.78 800m: 11:23.56 1:22.26


